S EAMRHIF AN

BEST PRODUCTS OF MEMBER COMPANIES November « December

Best Products

of Member Companies

#ZcH Goldtel Co., Lid.(BF / Gwangju)
 E:0 X% CEO: Jae-Soo Lee
HE Y : dx8E 274 (Feld-installable optical corinector)

HEEH Product Features

- oA Heldt 23N ~ Easy, convenient assembly

- ZEARIO] 1EEE AQ * Takes about 1 min. for assembly

<HHR 85 HaY| 22 +No optical fioer fusion splicer needed

- OinpRe, HEA 1Y 9 MY 2T +No polishing, adhesive fixing or electricity needed

« RS QJst M0l Byt TR WA ARIEER I 5) + No additional assembly tools(fixing/inserting/attaching/
=4 detaching tools) needed

- 250 71 AYd - Highly competilive price

« A 7IE Ut HUE 1YEES #85tn, SetAlE « Parts of regular connectors in the market aer used:
A A0 oot M=s| &7 lower material cost for plastic injection molding

- Hoit 3% MY - Excellent performance on the field

o 2 AR CE(1 2HE AQ) * Short assembly time (about 1 min.)

* M o 20| JM0f 2 4 By JjdoR * Its performance and assembly improve work environment
Z7HlE HReYE WE and inside contamination of the optical connector

Specifications for GAC and GBC

: GAC GBC
Parameter SM : SC/PC, LC/PC SM : SC/PC, LC/PC
Fiber Type Single Mode : 9/125 im Single Mode : 9/125 im GAC - Godels Fisd-inslalotie
Altenuation 1dB ~ 10 dB N/A Attenuated Connecior
Wavelength Type N/A 1310nm, 1550nm, 1650nm GBC : Goldtel's Feld-Installeble FBG

Fitered Conneclor

Www nanopack .com

@Lt=1 Nano Packaging Technologe. InclZF / Gwangju)
il E:0/23% CEO: Woon-Ho Lee
HEY: LEDHZ (LED Lamp)

Specifications
Model : Al-CL8-CP : Al-CL8-WP
Light source : CREE : CREE
Input Voltage : 85~265 V AC(47~63 Hz) : 85~265 V AC(47~63 Hz)
Power Consumption : 8w : 8W
Power Faclor I >0.9 : >0.9
Luminous Flux : 400 ml : 400 mi
luminous Efficiency : 50 mi/wW : 50 ml/wW
Color Temperature : 6500 K : 3000 K
Color Index(CR) : Ra>75 : Ra>80
Luminescence Angle : 12¢° : 120°
Operation Temperature : -30°C ~ 50T : -30°C ~ 50T
Weight : 200g : 200 g
Lite Time : 50,000 Hr : 50,000 Hr
Base Type : EL 26/27 : EL 26/27

Dimensions : 60(4)Xx100(H) : 60($)X100(H)




www networkcable.co kr

rkcable
"Co.Lid.

X2 Y : Fiber Array

Product Features
- Low insertion loss, Low PDL

~ Accurate fiber position

4 & i ‘ — Custom design avalleble

- High precision of ficer channel position
— High quality flat or angle polishing

HE37|01E@ Networkcable Cable Co.Ltd.(#71 / Gyeonggi)
H H:Zs5% CEO: SmonKm

Specifications
Parameter Unit : Value
Numbers of Channels P14 08 1813 (6
Spacing for Fiber to Fiber in CONJA P40 127 or 250
Position Uniformity of Fiber Core im : Ix, yl (05

V-groove thickness Eoom 1.0
Siicon Fiber Array Cover-Lid thickness Coom 15
Glass Fiber Array V-groove thickness i 15
Cover-Lid thickness Com 1.0

Polishing Angle : : 0£0.3 or 8203
Operating Temperature o : -40 ~ 485

www  dagjindmp.com

@HZIc|Aa| Dae Jin DMP Co.,Ltd (& / Chungnam)
o H:e A A CEO: Chang-Sk Park
A £ 9d : Replacement of Halogen lamp MR16 20~35W / 4W / GU5.3

Dimensions
Specifications
Model name 1605TL
Base GUS53
Rated Input Voltage 12V AC/DC
Power Consumption 4W
Color Range CW(Cool White), WwW{Warm White)
Beam Angle 40
Operating Temperature =20 ~ 40T
Rated Life >40,000 h (Ta=20°C, Open fixture)
Housing Aluminium
Source Cree Chip
Dimming feature No
Applications Down Lighting, Spot Lighting, Showcase
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- W Juspen com

o E:#¥M2 CEO: Jae-Oh Byun
HEY:DWDM

Product Features

~ High Saturation Qutput Power : Up 1o 19dBm
- Excellent Gain Flatness

- DWDM: Up to 2.5Gbps per channel

= Inline/Pre—ampiifier or booster amplification

~ Wavelength Range © C band

FHAEHE Luxpert Co., Ltd.(BF / Gwangju)

- Various Type : Bench-top(instrument)/Rack-mountable/Module

Specifications(Optical)
LXI-2000 LXR-3000 T 1LXM=2000
Type Bench-top{instrument}  : Rack-mounted1d”, 1U) Module
Application DWDM (<2 5Gbps/channel)
Wavelength (nm) 1529~1562
Channel Number 1~40
input Power —20dBm/ch
Total Qutput Power {(dBm) 19
Noise Figure (dB} (55
Gain (dB) 23
PDG (dB) (05
PMD {ps) {05
input Threshold -30dBm
Optical ports Input/Qutput Input/Output ¢ Input/Output/Monitor
Cptical connector FC/PC or FC/APC SC/PC or SC/APC : TBD
SMF

Compatible Fiber
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LINKOPTICS

FRISSE|IA Link Optics Corp. (8% / Gwangju)
M E:x8% CEO: Yong-Won Choi
H & 9 : Optical Terminal Box (Model : FDP-DRM/SPM}

HEEY

- PONAH{of AlR7ks:

- 2t} 32C71R) 4EH 28 {Up link 18C / Down fink 16C)
- HHU S7REE 95t MR X

~ LHZPME BOIHE] HiIE AHQI HEAY

~ DRM : Dual Round Module, SPM - Splitler Module

Corp.

Product Features
- Available to be used or PON equipment
~ High capacity up to 32F in a single unit
{up link 18F &down link 16F)
~ Perlorated panels for ventilation of equipment
- Easy jumper connection with angled adapler arrangement
~ SPM : Spiitter Module

FDP — DRM / SPM

Specifications
LOC-FDP — DRMV-16/32C item LOC-DRM-16/32C LOC-SPM-16/32C
Size(mm) 483 X 310 X 44 483 X 250(300) X 44
Splicing Capacity  : Up fink 16C, Down link 16C 16F/32C
Adaptor : 38C : SC
Calor : Beige Beige
Material AL, SPCC AL, SPCC

LOC-FDP — SPM-16/32C

Mourtting Rack 19" / 21" Cabinet Rack

19" / 21" Cabinet Rack




MODEL : L$~1100 JODEL : {5-1200 MODEL : L5-1300
COLOR : Yeltow, Red, Siver / AHiX 8w COLOR : Red, Bue, Siver / AU 8% COLOR : Biue, Green. Orange / A2 18w

3i Electric

Co., Ltd. M2|oto]7|@ 3i Electric Co., Ltd.(MZ / Seoul)
Cf E:0HA  CEO:Jeom-Sk Lee

HZ Y LEDAMCS (LED desk lamp)
HEEH Product Features

- P LED7 B2 MY RE R - Saves electricity with semiconductor LED technology

— QIZ0] MR|MQAZ TS MRL 3l WHIRD 1 — Realizes color temperature and well-being lighting with
— Z20) 245HH £30| Aol ot consideration of human psychol‘ogy o

- Strong for physical impact; semipermanent lifetime

of
b
i)

— AM23EA Hi7[AA 7% N .
Argerol fet 5712 Tl - Brightness adjustment depending on the setting
- LEDME =54 eximid 42 - Anti-glare panel exclusively for LED
— KIRM0| WETIR] LOtA| Fi7i FIEkY UHIABHC ~ Healthy, eco—friendly weli-being desk lamp without
- I A2 R0 MR WEQ| Gl 248t Oty ullraviolet ray emission
- NSl Cixiol) KeES 2k AAbls - Safe without electromagnetic wave possible by low voliage

DC power drive
- Sophisticated design and flexible angle adjustment

3i LED ABHEQ}F 3OtEF ABHE H| (Comparison between 3i LED and 3-wavelength desk lamps)

Category : 3i LED desk lamp : 3-wavelength desk famp
=% (Litelime) { 75000412t 014 (Over 75,000 hr)  ©  HT 8,000A)Zt (Up to 8,000 hr)

: 6.4 Kwh/month (1/4 level) :
based on 1300 Luminance Intensity 24 Kwh/month

MEAR (Power consumption)

KIABHMX|A(CRI) Color Rendering

A : 70 CR
Index(CRI) of natural lighting ~ : 92 CRI {3200K) :
ol TR SEEE : :
. = : OfAr
Harmful electromagnetic waves 3mG 013t {Less than 3mG) : S0mG 014 (Over 30mG)
514 (Harmfulness) ‘ %EH%’% AME2I0| FIBAY (Eco-friendly £2 szA £ Q2E 28 (Containg mercury,
without use of any harmful substances) i halogen, and other harmful substances)

Seo
Electronics @MIHXL Seo Electronics Co.,Ltd.(ZF / Gwangju)
Co.,Ltd. of E:ANE  CEO : Jae—Young Gwak
M E Y : LEDREMNSS (LED traffic light)
HEEY Product Features
- NHH, 714E 502 Qs FX| E4Hlg Y — Saves maintenance cost for less power consumption and
(90%014 =z longer lifetime (saves more than 90%)
~ A0 A ¢ 7IE0] HEEY 2510 ~ Semipermanent lifetime : About 100,000~hour lifgtime which
SH5h= 2F 100,000A7PH=0] 4H is nearly 25 times that of an existing incandescent bulb
— OfX] Hef : VIR F2AMT MSE T — Saves energy : Less than 10 Watt per lamp compared to that
WIS 10walt 02 i 40,000¥ Zeh of existing halogen bulb traffic fight (saves W40,000 per unit)
- RISy HOF - Saves maintenance cost
- A2 R4 HESMPhantom Effect) K| - High visibility = Prevents phantom effect
AAEE ALF System Specifications
— AHIZE 10wajTt — Power consumption less than 10W
- 98 0.901¢ - Power factor over 0.9
- & 1xut 3R 40%01st - Total content rate harmonics less than 40%
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Wisdom
Semiconductor
Inc.

Bl HE:2 & CEO: Jong Moon
HE9Y: LED SMPS

Product Features

Companies

A= MDA E® Wisdom Semiconductor Inc.(Zd7] / Gyeonggi)

Input Condition
Input voltage :

AC 90V ~ 264 V

Input Frequency

50 ~ 60 Hz

Output Condition

Output Tolerance Output Current(A)
voltage(V) (%) Min © Type Max
24 : 15 0.5 52 6.5
Output Wattage 150W
Power Factor over 0.95
Efficient over 90%
Ripple & Noise 2% MAX
Dimension(LXWxH) 250X90%60(mm)

Additional Function

1. Universal Communication(DMX512, 485, IR, TCP/IP,
Natural Dimming

Zero-Ten, RF, Bluetooth) :

2. Microprocessor Control - Mood light, Multi-purpose Light

INNO Instrument

Co., Lid.
 E:x28¢ CEO: Bong-lCho
A & B : Handheld Optical Power Meter

Product Features

- User aulomatic self calibration function

- Backlight on—off optional function

- Large LCD display

— To display optical power in mw, dB and dBm

- High display resclution

— Absolute and relative power measurement

- Quick response, without warm—up

— Damp, dust and water proof design, pleasant package

- Low battery consumption, more than 240 hours continual
operation time for three 1.5V batteries

— 10 minutes Auto—aff function can be optional

@0l AAERHE(ZAT]) INNO Instrument Co., Ltd.(H7] / Gyeonggi)

Specifications
- Wavelength {nm): 800~1650
— Detector: InGaAs
— Measurement Range (dBm): —50~26
- Uncertainty: £5%,
- Caliorated Wavelength (nm): 850, 980, 1310, 1550nm
- Resolution (dB): Linear 0.1% or Non-linear 0.01 dBm
— Optical Connector: FC/Universal 2.5mm adaptor
(FC, SC, ST interchangeable connector can be optional)
- Power Supply: Alkaline Battery (1 piece 9V battery)
— Battery Operaling Time: 28 hours (Rechargesble battery)
— Operating Temperature: ~10~+60T
- Storage Temperature: —25~+70C
- Relative Humidity: 0~95% (non-condensing)
- Dimension (mm): 150X74X25
- Weight: 250g




Cosemi
Co.,Ltd.

Mode! : [X3051

Hi—-Solar
Co.,Ltd.

AMDI(F) Cosemi Co.,Ltd.(EF / Gwangju)
i E:MM2 CEO: Sun—Wook Jeon

H & B : InGaAs Photodiodes

Cosemis long wavelength(1310-1550nm), InGaAs photodiode portiolio are well suited for high speed applications
above 10Ghps. Common applications are 10G ROSA, 10G SFPT, 10G LRM, and QSFP cables. Al products are
Telcordia—qualified and guaranteed by Cosemis proprietary SureOptical quality process. Our products have been
tested with most leading TIA vendors and are in production with many leading 10G TOSA and 10G ROSA

manufacturers.

Product Features

1x1

Array
Wavelength {nm) 1550-1310
Speed (Gbps) 1-3125
Material InGaAs/InP
Diameter (um) 80
Vdd (v) 2-5

gystol&at Hi-Solar Co.,Lid. (BF / Gwangju)

o H:9%Z%35 CEO: Chun—Ho An
R E 9H : dinch Wafer

Specifications
Property Specification
Surface Orientation C-plane(0001)
M-~axis Tilt Angle 0+0.1deg, 0.2 or 0.3 +0.05deg
Diameter 100.0 +0.1m
Thickness 430 1o 750 +25um
BOW <10mm
TV <10im
Roughness(Ra) <0.3m

Orientation Flat

A-plane(11-20) +0.3deg

Flat Length

32.5m 30.8mn

Front Surface Finish

epi-ready

Back Surface Finish

as—lapped(SSP) or epi-readyy(DSP)

68 +69
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